
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061579-2025 

Contract

CNWL - Data Warehouse Solution

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061579
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f5e3  
Published 2 October 2025, 10:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust

60 Gray's Inn Road

London

WC1X 8AQ

Contact

Kerem Guney

Email

clcht.nwlicsps-sourcing-it@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061579-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061579-2025
mailto:clcht.nwlicsps-sourcing-it@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CNWL - Data Warehouse Solution

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72322000 - Data management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CNWL, CLCH & WL were seeking the implementation of a unified, scalable, cloud-based
data platform that would modernise their respective data infrastructures and processes.

Following on from a further competition process that was exercised on the NHS SBS IT
Solutions 2 Framework (SBS/19/AB/WAB/9411), the authorities have decided to award
the contract to Softcat Plc.

https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk
https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £257,793

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Following on from a further competition process that was exercised on the NHS SBS IT
Solutions 2 Framework (SBS/19/AB/WAB/9411), the authorities have decided to award
the contract to Softcat Plc.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-030076

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Softcat Plc

Solar House, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1LW

Buckinghamshire

SL7 1LW

/Notice/030076-2024


Page 5 to 6

Email

psitq@softcat.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02174990

Internet address

https://www.softcat.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £257,793

Total value of the contract/lot: £257,793

mailto:psitq@softcat.com
https://www.softcat.com/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-10T06:44:42+0000
	TCPDF




